



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

April 16, 2021

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR FOR 1 Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 30 Match 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC-Regional Director PETER B. GILLE, DM, endorsing the request of District Engineer CIRILO M. LASACA, Davao Oriental 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2019 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original	As Modified						
Project Description							
UACS No. 300116204573000 Project ID: P00550923MN							
Local Program – Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads – Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects.	Local Program – Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads – Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects.						

Construction of Road, Jct. Salingcomot to Sitio Bobon, Brgy. Construction of Road, Jct. Salingcomot to Sitio Bobon, Brgy. Salingcomot, Baganga, Davao Òriental Salingcomot, Baganga, Davao Oriental

Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW-1 Construction of Concrete Road 2.400 lane km	₱20,416,666.67 /lane km	₱49,000,000.00	CW-1 Construction of Concrete Road 4.800 lane km	₱10,208,333.33 /lane km ₽лл И.М	₽49,000,000.00
EAO		₱1,000,000.00	EAO	20. 7	₱1,000,000.00
	Total:	₽50,000,000.0		Total:	₽50,000,000.00

Justification:

Increase in Physical target from 2.400 lane km to 4.800 lane km due to the following:

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary

WIN1E02643

- Original physical target was inadvertently encoded since 2.400 is the length of the project in kilometers, not in lane • kilometers.
- The road section runs on a flat terrain with no massive earthworks required, hence, with lower unit cost. •
- Project also includes installation metal guardrails including post, chevron signs, reflectorized thermoplastic pavement marking and solar led streetlights.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.



APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 sds/LCA/AVS/ERP